
Next Steps 
 

Your Community Group is ending and maybe you’re thinking to yourself, ​“What’s Next?”​  Below 
is a list of opportunities at Journey that can help you take next steps in your spiritual growth 
while continuing to walk in the 7 Rhythms you learned about in Rooted.  
 

 
Facilitate a Rooted Group 
Facilitating a Rooted group gives you a front row seat to something remarkable - 
seeing God transform lives through an 11 week journey. We believe God 
radically uses Rooted leaders to help people experience Jesus in profound ways. 
Would you consider taking this courageous step in facilitating a group this next 
Rooted session? 

 
Contact Melanie Hudson at ​mhudson@journeyrva.com​. 

 
 

Lead a Community Group 
Group leaders create a place where people can be real and grow. Along the way, 
they find their faith grows as well. Perhaps it’s time for you to step up and lead. 
Curious about leadership? Take a step to see if group leadership is right for you. 

 
Contact Karen Meister at ​kmeister@journeyrva.com​. 
 
 
Join a Strategic Service Team 
It takes over 400 volunteers to make Sunday happen. Are you willing to help? 
Our needs are as diverse as the people who attend our services. Find out how 
you can get involved and serve others in our church community. 

 
Click here for a list of serving opportunities. 

 
 

Join our MENtorship Program 
MENtorship is a 9 month program that was created to develop the next 
generation of men’s leaders at Journey through an intentional development 
process where men will have a model of an exceptional leader and experience 
authentic community. 
 
Contact Kambui Tendaji at ​ktendaji@journeyrva.com​. 
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Join a Theopraxis Class 
Theopraxis is a multi week class designed to equip you in your personal life as 
well as in your sphere of influence. The word “Theopraxis” combines two Greek 
words: theos (God) and praxis (practice). It’s not about theology for theology’s 
sake, but how we live and lead based on what we know about God. The ultimate 
aim of good theology isn’t acquiring knowledge. It’s becoming more like Jesus, 
which means loving God and other people more fully.  

 
Contact Kambui Tendaji at ktendaji@journeyrva.com. 

 
 
Facilitate one of our Online Environments 
We have three great online environments where people can engage with Journey from 
anywhere!  
 

 
Talk It Over 
Talk It Over is our weekly Sunday afternoon discussion group that provides a 
chance to dialogue about the weekend message via Zoom. We are always 
looking to add Facilitators to our team to guide the conversation with the 
questions our GroupLife team provides ahead of time.  

 
Contact Evelyn Burroughs at ​eburroughs@journeyrva.com​. 

 
 

Pray About It 
Pray About It is our weekly Wednesday afternoon environment where Facilitators 
lead us through a time of prayer and silent reflection via Facebook Live. We are 
always looking to add Facilitators to our team to lead the prayer. Our GroupLife 
team provides the prayer topic ahead of time.  
 
Contact Kasey James at ​kjames@journeyrva.com​. 

 
 
Think On This 
Think On This is our weekly Monday morning environment where a volunteer will 
lead us through a time of devotion via Facebook Live. We are always looking to 
add volunteers to our team to lead the devotion. Our GroupLife team provides the 
devotion topic ahead of time.  
 
Contact Theresa Dise at ​tdise@journeyrva.com​. 
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